
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 
Notice is hereby given that the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, State of California, hereby calls for sealed bids – 
Bid No. B20/21-09 Student Services Interior Improvements Project to be delivered to the Bond Buyer, 7600 Dublin Blvd., 
Dublin, CA 94568 until Tuesday, April 13, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.   
 
To arrange for bid delivery before call Michael McClung, Bond Buyer, at 925-485-5205 to schedule a time during business hours to 
meet at the CLPCCD District Office. On Tuesday, April 13, 2021 the Bond Buyer will be on site from 8:00AM until 2:00PM to 
receive bids, but you will need to call 925-485-5205 on arrival to deliver the bid.  Please plan for time accordingly. 
 
At close of bid acceptance, said bids will be opened via Zoom Conference beginning at 2:30PM: 

 

Topic: B20/21-09 Student Services Interior Improvements Project BID OPENING 

Time: Apr 13, 2021 02:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)  

 

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/94561976655 

 

Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll):  +16699006833,94561976655#  or +13462487799,94561976655#  

 

Or Telephone: 

    Dial: 

    +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll) 

    +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll) 

    +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll) 

    +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll) 

    +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll) 

    +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll) 

    Meeting ID: 945 6197 6655 

    International numbers available: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/adMZzYMZZH 

 

Or Skype for Business (Lync): 

    SIP:94561976655@lync.zoom.us 

 
Faxed or emailed bids will not be accepted. 
 
There will be a Mandatory, Pre-Bid Conference and Job Walk, Tuesday March 23, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. Las Positas College, 3000 
Campus Hill Drive, Facilities Management Office Trailer, adjacent to Building 1300, Livermore, California 94551.  Bidders 
must attend the Campus Site Walk to be eligible to participate in the bid. The Campus map is available at 
www.laspositascollege.edu/ . 
 
No contractor or subcontractor may be listed on a bid proposal for a public works project unless registered with the Department of 
Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5. 
 
Bids shall be presented in accordance with the specifications for the same, which are on file with the Purchasing and Warehouse 
Manager at the office address listed above. Bid documents will be available by Friday, March 12, 2021 at the District’s website: 
http://www.clpccd.org/business/open.php 
 
Inquiries regarding this bid should be directed to office of the Purchasing and Warehouse Manager, Marie Hampton at 
mhampton@clpccd.org and in the subject line reference Bid No. B20/21-09 Student Services Interior Improvements Project on 
all email inquiries. 
 
The Board of Trustees reserves the right to reject any and all bids and any and all items of such bids. This bid shall also be subject 
to any and all applicable laws, regulations and standards. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the 
Department of Industrial Relations. 

 
 
 
 
 
First  Bid Advertisement date:  3/12/2021 
Second  Bid Advertisement date:  3/19/2021 
 

https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/94561976655
https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/adMZzYMZZH
sip:94561976655@lync.zoom.us
http://www.clpccd.org/business/open.php
mailto:mhampton@clpccd.org

